

## City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-0392 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Motion **Status:** Filed with the City Secretary

File created: 3/17/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/29/2017 Final action: 9/12/2017

Title: Professional Services Contract for the Bridge Rehabilitation Project (Capital Improvement Program)

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a professional services contract with LJA Engineering, Inc., of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of \$114,950 for the Bridge Rehabilitation project. (Capital Improvement Program) (CIP) The term of this agreement is for one year with option to extend for two additional one-year periods subject to the sole discretion of the City based on

sufficient funding and successful performance by the engineering firm.

**Sponsors:** Engineering Services, Water Utilities Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Bridge Rehabilitation rev 8.pdf, 2. Project Budget - Bridge Rehabilitation, 3.

Location Map - Bridge Rehabilitation.pdf, 4. Presentation - Bridge Rehabilitation, 5. Contract -

E12199- Bridge Rehabilitation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2017	1	City Council	passed	Pass
8/29/2017	1	City Council		